	To the Honbrubie Commissioner of 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1 1 - 26 1 1 - 26	jinal documents or copy thereof.			
:	Michael M. Orozco John Keith Pickrell Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖸 Yes 🖾 No	Name: Carson Industries LLC			
0 ffice to 0. Box 1450	3. Nature of conveyance: 2. Assignment C Merger Security Agreement C Change of Name	Street Address: 1160 Nicole Court			
	Other Execution Date: <u>May 21, 2003</u>	City: <u>Glendora</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>91740</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes XX No			
oposit 1 SN S and a positive service farmer will be the commendation of the pression of the service of the serv	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/443,423	e execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Bate of Baited State addressed t	Additional numbers attached? I Yee S No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
アンレム as dooring with the indicated above and the	concerning document should be mailed: Name: Donald D. Mon Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):				
7/267	Street Address: 750 E. Green St. #303	8. Deposit account number:			
Carlino and	City: <u>Pasadena</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 91101 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by doposit account) THIS BPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing inform of the original document. Donald D. Mon	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $11/19/03$			
"Express Maj I hereby ce Addresses" se Alexendria, V Donald D. Hon	Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0631-0011 (erp. 4/94)	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:			
T I Alex Alex Done	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction trademark (055:-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.				

	1			
	05/30	-2003		Ę
	N XIIIII			-
IN TH	X10245	9 9 1 6	ND TRADEMARK OFFICE	D
5-22-03	(Docket No. <u>5177</u>	
- ,			Date: <u>May 22, 2003</u>	
Honorable Commi	issioner Fo	or Patents		619
Alexandria, Vir	ginia 2231	3-1450		ŋ
Sir: Transmitte of:	ed herewith	for filin	g is the patent applicat	tio
Inventors:	Michael M	Orozco & J	ohn Keith Pickrell	
	RETENTION FROM SURFA		L OF DEBRIS AND POLLUTAN UNOFF	NTS
Enclosed are:			· · · · ·	
	_		_ page of abstract	
<u>5</u> pages clain	ns <u>3</u> she	ets of dra	wings	
<u>XX</u> an assignm	ment of the	invention	to Carson Industries, I	LLC
a certified claimed.	d copy of a	pplication	from which priority is	
CI dIMEU.				
CLAIMS AS FILE):	Rate	Bas ic fee \$750.00	
CLAIMS AS FILE		Rate \$18.00		
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent	14	\$18.00	\$750.00 0	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims	14		\$750.00	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims:	l4 l	\$18.00	\$750.00 0	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend	l4 l	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00	\$750.00 0 0	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any:	14 1 dent 0	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin	\$750.00 0 0 0 ag fee \$750.00	Ej F
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: XXX APPLICANT C	14 1 dent 0 CLAIMS SMAL	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S	\$750.00 0 0 ig fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is :	fif
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: <u>XXX</u> APPLICANT C percent of the	14 1 ient 0 CLAIMS SMAL above.	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S	\$750.00 0 0 ag fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is s Filing fee <u>\$375.00</u>	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: <u>XXX</u> APPLICANT O percent of the XX A check in t	14 1 dent 0 CLAIMS SMAL above. the amount	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S of <u>\$415.00</u>	\$750.00 0 0 ag fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is s Filing fee <u>\$375.00</u> is enclosed:	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: <u>XXX</u> APPLICANT C percent of the <u>XXX</u> A check in t <u>XXX</u> This includ	14 1 dent 0 CLAIMS SMAL above. the amount des \$40.00	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S of <u>\$415.00</u> for record	\$750.00 0 0 ag fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is s Filing fee <u>\$375.00</u> is enclosed: hing the assignment.	
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: <u>XXX APPLICANT C percent of the</u> <u>XXX A check in t</u>	14 1 dent 0 CLAIMS SMAL above. the amount des \$40.00	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S of <u>\$415.00</u> for record	\$750.00 0 0 ag fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is s Filing fee <u>\$375.00</u> is enclosed: hing the assignment.	
CLAIMS AS FILEI Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: <u>XXX</u> APPLICANT C percent of the <u>XXX</u> A check in t <u>XXX</u> This includ	14 1 ient 0 CLAIMS SMAL above. the amount ies \$40.00 $2\sqrt{0}(20)$	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S of <u>\$415.00</u> for record (2) 4-6 (\$750.00 0 0 ag fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is s Filing fee <u>\$375.00</u> is enclosed:	01
CLAIMS AS FILE Number filed: Total Claims: Independent Claims Multiple Depend Claims if any: <u>XXX</u> APPLICANT C percent of the <u>XXX</u> A check in t <u>XXX</u> This includ "Express Teil" seil I hereby sertify that this I hereby sertify that this	14 1 ient 0 CLAIMS SMAL above. the amount ies \$40.00 $2\sqrt{0}(20)$	\$18.00 \$84.00 \$280.00 Filin L ENTITY S of <u>\$415.00</u> for record 2 4-6 (3 deposited with the sidicated above and f	\$750.00 0 0 ig fee \$750.00 STATUS. The fee due is s Filing fee \$375.00 	01

-

11. 17/2003 46564641 00000012 10447403 02 ft.9021 XXX The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Account No. 13-3952. A triplicate copy of this transmittal is attached.

an a management with the first state of the state of the

Attorney for Applicant Donald D. Mon

750 East Green Street Suite 303 Pasadena, California 91101 Registration No. 18,255

Telephone No. (626)793-9173 5177

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, MICHAEL M. OROZCO and JOHN KEITH PICKRELL, residing at 1186 Strawberry Lane, Glendora, California 91740 and 8089 Gardenia Avenue, Alta Loma, California 91707, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in RETENTION AND REMOVAL OF DEBRIS AND POLLUTANTS FROM SURFACE WATER RUNOFF, for which we have executed an application for letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

and

WHEREAS, Carson Industries LLC a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having its principal offices at 1160 Nicole Court, Glendora, California 91740, is desirous of obtaining all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Michael M. Orozco and John Keith Pickrell, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Carson Industries LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the said application and all divisions,

1012062546 Bata of Depos er or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Nail Post Office to rvice under 37 CRF 1.10 on the resped to the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, 22313-1458

renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all inventors certificates and certificates of re- examination; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvement to the said Carson Industries LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

7.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Carson Industries LLC, and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and applications for

2

certificate of re-examination, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Carson Industries LLC, and its successors legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

21 day of <u>May</u>, 2003. nicher M. Lach

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this

<u>21</u> day of <u>MAY</u>, 2003

nichelin Lack

Keith Pickrell

PATENT REEL: 014720 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 05/22/2003